TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REOTrans, LLC		109/29/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equator, LLC
Street Address:	6060 Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3711352	MIDSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)513-5130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.513.5100

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08ZK-120210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Contreras
Signature:	/tc/
	INAULIVIANN

900149859 **REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0810**

Date:	12/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=reotrans name change#page1.tif source=reotrans name change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0811

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 0 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0812



State of California **Secretary of State**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 1 9 2009

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

IN	RPORTANT - Read Instructions be	• =		r Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIASILITY	COMPANY	
	200324010116	REOTrans, LLC		•
	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY.	INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BI	E ATTACHED IF
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME ABBREVIATIONS (LLC.')	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LIM	ITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD. L	JABILITY CO." OR THE
	Equator, LLC			
i	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE)):	
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	NY MEMBER(S)	·	·
į	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	CLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
	D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED) IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET (FORTH ON SEPARATE ATTAC	HED PAGES AND ARE MADE
	A DART OF THIS CERTIFICATE (OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	OLUTION.
4.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL' FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY;	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA	TE ON WHICH THE LIMITED.
4. 5	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL' FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS) MONTH	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR
4. 5.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOL' FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY;	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS) MONTH	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR
4. 5. 6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CELIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLVE FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AN THE	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS) MONTH	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR
4. 5. 6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C. LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLITUTE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AN THE BIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A (VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS) MONTH	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR
4. 5. 6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CELIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLVE FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AN THE	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR
4. 6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CELIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLUTIVE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE BIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Mark A. McKinley . Manager.	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR TIS MY ACT AND DEED.
4. 5. 6. <u>1</u>	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CELIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLUTIVE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON MARK A. McKinley . Manager: TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: NAME Mark A. McKinley	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR
4. 5. 6. <u>1</u>	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CELIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLT FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE BIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Mark A. McKinley . Manager. TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED RETURN TO: NAME Mark A. McKinley FIRM REOTrans, LLC	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR TIS MY ACT AND DEED.
4. 5. 6. E	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. CELIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLUTIVE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON MARK A. McKinley . Manager: TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: NAME Mark A. McKinley	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	CHANGE IN THE LATEST DA THAT WILL CAUSE THE DISB	YEAR TIS MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) -- FILING FEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 12/14/2009